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Scan Information

Operator Name: JG

Lot Number:
Sample:
Material:
Scan Number:
Coating:

Date of test:
Time of test:

MGB_ Toomeys large blue Mobile, AL

Plastic

13511 Optimization: Default
false Description:
2018-Jan-26

17:01:17

System Information

Software Version: 1.5.0 1428*
Firmware Version: XOS [HD PRIME 1.2.1I0P3 LS2]
Solver Version: 2.1.6-11

System Serial Number: HD100211002

Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb |



HD Prime Analyzer

Full Result

Homogeneous

Element Concentration /ppm Uncertainty /ppm ?EZ?cﬁf;ﬂslty Counts

Ag 47 ND <4.4 t 4.4 = 0.0

Al 13 ND <28175 + 28175 = 0.0

As 33 ND <2.5 t 2.5 = 0.0

Au 79 12.9 + 3.7 - 325.9

Ba 56 939 + 135 - 488 .3

Bi 83 6.5 +3.0 = 200.9

Br 35 10160 + 103 = 693429.9

Ca 20 15233 + 406 - 6882.4

cd 48 21.6 +11.3 - 1.7

Ce 58 ND <47.1 +47.1 - 0.0

c1 17 7875 + 1100 = 623.9

co 27 ND <5.0 5.0 = 0.0

Cr 24 51.8 + 10.2 - 162.3

Cu 29 95.9 +5.2 - 1970.7

Fe 26 689 + 27.0 = 5644 .8

Ga 31 ND <1.3 +1.3 = 0.0

HE 72 ND <6.2 t6.2 = 0.0

Hg 80 ND <1.7 +1.7 - 0.0

In 49 28.3 +14.7 - 3.3

K 19 ND <60.5 + 60.5 = 0.0

La 57 ND <113 + 113 = 0.0

Mn 25 503 + 25.3 = 2678 .2

Ni 28 36.4 3.1 - 573.9

P 15 ND <2257 + 2257 - 0.0

Pb 82 80.7 + 4.0 = 2892.6

Rb 37 38.9 + 15.9 = 2807.5

s 16 ND <986 + 986 = 0.0

Sb 51 4853 + 119 - 894.3

Se 34 ND <1.9 +1.9 - 0.0

Si 14 ND <3404 + 3404 = 0.0

Sn 50 147 + 35.3 = 23.1

sr 38 51.0 t 2.9 = 3665.7

Ti 22 2940 + 118 - 3361.4

v 23 ND <24.9 + 249 - 0.0

W 74 ND <5.1 +5.1 = 0.0

Zn 30 519 +12.3 = 14001.1
Scan Information System Information
Operator Name: JG Software Version: 1.5.01428*
Lot Number: Firmware Version: XO0S [HD PRIME 1.2.1I0P3 L S2]
Sample: MGB_ Toomeys large blue Mobile, AL Solver Version: 2.1.6-11
Material: Plastic System Serial Number: HD100211002
Scan Number: 13511 Optimization: Default Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb ]
Coating: false Description:

Date of test: 2018-Jan-26
Time of test: 17:01:17
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Scan Information System Information
Operator Name: JG Software Version: 1.5.01428*
Lot Number: Firmware Version: XO0S [HD PRIME 1.2.110P3 LS2]
Sample: MGB-Toomies Large Gold Metallic Mobile, AL Solver Version: 2.16-11
Material: Plastic System Serial Number: HD100211002
Scan Number: 13513 Optimization: Default Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb ]
Coating: false Description:

Date of test: 2018-Jan-26
Time of test: 17:12:29



HD Prime Analyzer

Full Result

Homogeneous

Element Concentration /ppm Uncertainty /ppm ?EZ?cﬁf;ﬂslty Counts

Ag 47 ND <7.0 7.0 = 0.0

Al 13 ND <15939 + 15939 = 0.0

As 33 ND <3.4 t 3.4 = 0.0

Au 79 9.5 +3.0 - 193.6

Ba 56 382 + 86.8 - 211.8

Bi 83 ND <2.5 25 = 0.0

Br 35 11780 + 71.7 = 601075.8

Ca 20 7406 + 287 - 3377.5

cd 48 31.0 +15.4 - 2.5

Ce 58 ND <38.5 + 38.5 - 0.0

c1 17 4269 + 827 = 332.8

co 27 ND <4.2 t 4.2 = 0.0

Cr 24 17.8 5.4 - 59.0

Cu 29 32.8 2.4 - 591.5

Fe 26 436 +21.4 = 3536 .4

Ga 31 ND <1.4 +1.4 = 0.0

HE 72 ND <6.2 t6.2 = 0.0

Hg 80 ND <1.9 1.9 - 0.0

In 49 55.4 +21.2 - 6.6

K 19 ND <42.9 + 429 = 0.0

La 57 ND <77.1 + 77.1 = 0.0

Mn 25 109 +11.4 = 596.9

Ni 28 17.8 +1.7 - 257.2

P 15 ND <1582 + 1582 - 0.0

Pb 82 135 + 5.6 = 3770.0

Rb 37 39.6 + 18.4 = 2074.3

s 16 ND <933 + 933 = 0.0

Sb 51 6105 + 164 - 1135.4

Se 34 ND <2.3 +2.3 - 0.0

Si 14 ND <3281 + 3281 = 0.0

Sn 50 229 + 49.3 = 36.3

sr 38 55.1 t 3.6 = 2880.8

Ti 22 1346 + 78.5 - 1642 .0

v 23 ND <15.7 +15.7 - 0.0

W 74 ND <4.8 t 4.8 = 0.0

Zn 30 306 + 10.0 = 6989 .4
Scan Information System Information
Operator Name: JG Software Version: 1.5.01428*
Lot Number: Firmware Version: XO0S [HD PRIME 1.2.110P3 L S2]
Sample: MGB-Toomies Large Gold Metallic Mobile, AL Solver Version: 2.1.6-11
Material: Plastic System Serial Number: HD100211002
Scan Number: 13513 Optimization: Default Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb ]
Coating: false Description:

Date of test: 2018-Jan-26
Time of test: 17:12:29
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Scan Information System Information
Operator Name: JG Software Version: 1.5.0 1428%
Lot Number: Firmware Version: XOS [HD PRIME 1.2.110P3 L S2]
Sample: MGB-Toomies Large Silver Metallic Mobile, AL Solver Version: 2.1.6-11
Material: Plastic System Serial Number: HD100211002
Scan Number: 13512 Optimization: Default Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb ]
Coating: false Description:
Date of test: 2018-Jan-26
Time of test: 17:06:40



HD Prime Analyzer

Full Result

Homogeneous

Element Concentration /ppm Uncertainty /ppm ?EZ?cﬁf;ﬂslty Counts

Ag 47 ND <3.5 + 3.5 = 0.0

Al 13 ND <21536 + 21536 = 0.0

As 33 16.2 t 3.5 = 826.8

Au 79 7.1 2.6 - 194.7

Ba 56 788 + 116 - 423.0

Bi 83 ND <1.7 +1.7 = 0.0

Br 35 8505 + 51.8 = 628884.0

Ca 20 16907 + 395 - 7929.0

cd 48 ND <6.9 +6.9 - 0.0

Ce 58 ND <48.2 +48.2 - 0.0

c1 17 3226 + 794 = 257.0

co 27 ND <5.9 5.9 = 0.0

Cr 24 29.4 + 7.5 - 96.6

Cu 29 28.7 t2.1 - 626.0

Fe 26 1569 + 39.3 = 13571.5

Ga 31 ND <1.2 1.2 = 0.0

HE 72 ND <5.1 5.1 = 0.0

Hg 80 ND <1.5 1.5 - 0.0

In 49 ND <9.4 +9.4 - 0.0

K 19 132 + 77.0 = 31.5

La 57 ND <94.7 + 94.7 = 0.0

Mn 25 317 t 19.6 = 1776.2

Ni 28 22.4 +2.1 - 372.8

P 15 ND <2030 + 2030 - 0.0

Pb 82 95.0 t 4.5 = 3671.0

Rb 37 39.3 +15.1 = 3079.6

s 16 ND <923 + 923 = 0.0

Sb 51 3671 + 99.8 - 702.6

Se 34 ND <1.7 +1.7 - 0.0

Si 14 ND <3525 + 3525 = 0.0

Sn 50 137 t 31.6 = 22.2

sr 38 51.8 t 2.8 = 4065 .2

Ti 22 1972 + 95.8 - 2328.8

v 23 ND <21.3 +21.3 - 0.0

W 74 ND <4.2 t 4.2 = 0.0

Zn 30 316 t9.2 = 9089 .2
Scan Information System Information
Operator Name: JG Software Version: 1.5.01428*
Lot Number: Firmware Version: XOS [HD PRIME 1.2.110P3 L S2]
Sample: MGB-Toomies Large Silver Metallic Mobile, AL Solver Version: 2.1.6-11
Material: Plastic System Serial Number: HD100211002
Scan Number: 13512 Optimization: Default Supported Elements: [ Cl, Cr, As, Se, Br, Cd, Sb, Ba, Hg, Pb ]
Coating: false Description:

Date of test: 2018-Jan-26
Time of test: 17:06:40



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com

January 19, 2018

Kati Weis

Fox 10

1501 Satchel Paige Dr.
Mobile, AL 36606

RE: Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758

Dear Kati Weis:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 12, 2018.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual,
where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
e g
Ricky Lopez

ricky.lopez@pacelabs.com
251-344-9106
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

251-344-9106

Page 1 of 14



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

CERTIFICATIONS

4320 Midmost Dr
Mobile, AL 336609
251-344-9106

New Orleans Certification IDs
California Env. Lab Accreditation Program Branch:
11277CA
Florida Department of Health (NELAC): E87595
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency: 0025721
Kansas Department of Health and Environment (NELAC):
E-10266

Louisiana Dept. of Environmental Quality (NELAC/LELAP):

02006

Pennsylviania Dept. of Env Protection (NELAC): 68-04202
Texas Commission on Env. Quality (NELAC):
T104704405-09-TX

U.S. Dept. of Agriculture Foreign Soil Import: P330-10-
00119

Commonwealth of Virginia (TNI): 480246

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 2 of 14



ace Analytical

Project:

Pace Project No.:

www.pacelabs.com

Mardi Gras Beads Project
2068758

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

4320 Midmost Dr
Mobile, AL 336609
251-344-9106

Lab ID

Sample ID

Matrix

Date Collected

Date Received

2068758001
2068758002
2068758003
2068758004
2068758005
2068758006
2068758007
2068758008
2068758009
2068758010
2068758011
2068758012
2068758013
2068758014
2068758015
2068758016
2068758017
2068758018
2068758019
2068758020

Toomey's Small Pink

Toomey's Small Teal Blue
Toomey's Large Blue

Toomey's Small Green
Toomey's Large Purple&Gold
Toomey's Patriotic

Toomey's Alligator

Toomey's Large Gold Metallic
Toomey's Large Silver Metallic
Toomey's Metallic Football

Gulf Coast Small Silver

Gulf Coast Large Silver

Gulf Coast Small Gold

Gulf Coast Large Purple

Gulf Coast White Masks

Gulf Coast Large Green&Purple
Gulf Coast Large Heart

Gulf Coast Large R, W, P

Gulf Coast Small Pink&Green
Gulf Coast Large Red Ball&Dice

Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid
Solid

01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00
01/11/18 08:00

01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45
01/12/18 09:45

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 3 of 14



ace Analytical

Project:

Pace Project No.:

www.pacelabs.com

Mardi Gras Beads Project
2068758

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

4320 Midmost Dr
Mobile, AL 336609
251-344-9106

Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported
2068758001 Toomey's Small Pink EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758002 Toomey's Small Teal Blue EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758003 Toomey's Large Blue EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758004 Toomey's Small Green EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758005 Toomey's Large Purple&Gold EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758006 Toomey's Patriotic EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758007 Toomey's Alligator EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758008 Toomey's Large Gold Metallic EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758009 Toomey's Large Silver Metallic EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758010 Toomey's Metallic Football EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758011 Gulf Coast Small Silver EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758012 Gulf Coast Large Silver EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758013 Gulf Coast Small Gold EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758014 Gulf Coast Large Purple EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758015 Gulf Coast White Masks EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758016 Gulf Coast Large Green&Purple EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758017 Gulf Coast Large Heart EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758018 Gulf Coast Large R, W, P EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758019 Gulf Coast Small Pink&Green EPA 6010 MHB1 1
2068758020 Gulf Coast Large Red Ball&Dice EPA 6010 MHB1 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 4 of 14



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758
Sample: Toomey's Small Pink Lab ID: 2068758001 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 3.9 mg/kg 0.47 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 19:44 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Small Teal Blue Lab ID: 2068758002 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 55 mg/kg 0.46 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:00 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Large Blue Lab ID: 2068758003 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 17.9 mg/kg 0.40 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:04 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Small Green Lab ID: 2068758004 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 4.3 mg/kg 0.43 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:17 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Large Lab ID: 2068758005 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Purple&Gold
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 0.63 mg/kg 0.24 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:21 7439-92-1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 5 of 14



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758
Sample: Toomey's Patriotic Lab ID: 2068758006 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 15 mg/kg 0.45 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:25 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Alligator Lab ID: 2068758007 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 14 mg/kg 0.38 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:29 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Large Gold Lab ID: 2068758008 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid

Metallic

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 10.3 mg/kg 0.42 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:33 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Large Silver Lab ID: 2068758009 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid

Metallic

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 234 mg/kg 0.39 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:38 7439-92-1
Sample: Toomey's Metallic Football Lab ID: 2068758010 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 4.1 mg/kg 0.43 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:42 7439-92-1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 6 of 14



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758
Sample: Gulf Coast Small Silver Lab ID: 2068758011 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 2.4 mg/kg 0.34 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:46 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Large Silver Lab ID: 2068758012 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 2.3 mg/kg 0.32 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:50 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Small Gold Lab ID: 2068758013 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 8.2 mg/kg 0.42 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 20:54 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Large Purple Lab ID: 2068758014 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 1.8 mg/kg 0.33 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:07 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast White Masks Lab ID: 2068758015 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis
Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 13 mg/kg 0.29 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:11 7439-92-1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 7 of 14



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758
Sample: Gulf Coast Large Lab ID: 2068758016 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid

Green&Purple
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 2.1 mg/kg 0.42 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:15 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Large Heart Lab ID: 2068758017 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 14 mg/kg 0.45 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:19 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Large R, W, P Lab ID: 2068758018 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 25 mg/kg 0.32 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:23 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Small Lab ID: 2068758019 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid

Pink&Green

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 0.60 mg/kg 0.26 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:27 7439-92-1
Sample: Gulf Coast Large Red Lab ID: 2068758020 Collected: 01/11/18 08:00 Received: 01/12/18 09:45 Matrix: Solid

Ball&Dice

Results reported on a "wet-weight" basis

Parameters Results Units Report Limit DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
6010 Metals, Total Analytical Method: EPA 6010 Preparation Method: EPA 3050
Lead 0.39 mg/kg 0.38 1 01/15/18 10:12 01/16/18 21:32 7439-92-1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 8 of 14



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

4320 Midmost Dr
Mobile, AL 336609
251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project

Pace Project No.: 2068758

QC Batch: 99073 Analysis Method: EPA 6010
QC Batch Method:  EPA 3050 Analysis Description: 6010 MET

2068758001, 2068758002, 2068758003, 2068758004, 2068758005, 2068758006, 2068758007, 2068758008,
2068758009, 2068758010, 2068758011, 2068758012, 2068758013, 2068758014, 2068758015, 2068758016,
2068758017, 2068758018, 2068758019, 2068758020

Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix: Solid

2068758001, 2068758002, 2068758003, 2068758004, 2068758005, 2068758006, 2068758007, 2068758008,
2068758009, 2068758010, 2068758011, 2068758012, 2068758013, 2068758014, 2068758015, 2068758016,
2068758017, 2068758018, 2068758019, 2068758020

METHOD BLANK: 426869
Associated Lab Samples:

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
Lead mg/kg ND 0.50 01/16/18 19:36
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 426870
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
Lead mg/kg 100 96.1 96 80-120
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 426871 426872
MS MSD
2068758001  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual
Lead mg/kg 3.9 92.6 84.7 91.9 84.9 95 96 80-120 8 20

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC
4320 Midmost Dr

aceAnalytical Mobile, AL 336609

www.pacelabs.com 251-344-9106

QUALIFIERS

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.
TNI - The Nelac Institute

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 10 of 14



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

4320 Midmost Dr
Mobile, AL 336609
251-344-9106

Project: Mardi Gras Beads Project
Pace Project No.: 2068758
Analytical

Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch
2068758001 Toomey's Small Pink EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758002 Toomey's Small Teal Blue EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758003 Toomey's Large Blue EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758004 Toomey's Small Green EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758005 Toomey's Large Purple&Gold EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758006 Toomey's Patriotic EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758007 Toomey's Alligator EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758008 Toomey's Large Gold Metallic EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758009 Toomey's Large Silver Metallic EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758010 Toomey's Metallic Football EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758011 Gulf Coast Small Silver EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758012 Gulf Coast Large Silver EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758013 Gulf Coast Small Gold EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758014 Gulf Coast Large Purple EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758015 Gulf Coast White Masks EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758016 Gulf Coast Large Green&Purple EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758017 Gulf Coast Large Heart EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758018 Gulf Coast Large R, W, P EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758019 Gulf Coast Small Pink&Green EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109
2068758020 Gulf Coast Large Red Ball&Dice EPA 3050 99073 EPA 6010 99109

Date: 01/19/2018 10:27 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 11 of 14
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WO# : 2068758

aceAnalytical” Sample Condition Upon Receipt

www. pacelabs.com

PM: RJL Due Date: 01/19/18
CLIENT: MO-ResCl12018

Client Name: Q@‘SI ' O/(‘ i lééclﬂ UU{)/(.S

Courier: FedExO UPS O Pace O CIie:},Er Other O

Tracking #: Pace Shipping Label Used? Yes O  No [J
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: Yes [ NO/EI/ Seals intact: YesU  No [J
Packing Material: Bubble Wrap O Bubble Bags [ Foam O None O Other O
Thermometer Used: —1-J2~D ol Type of Ice: Wet Blue
/Lo Date and initials of person
Cooler Temperature (°C): As-read : Corr. Factor Corrected xaminingiontents:f 201.12:1%
Temperature should be above freezing to 6°C
Chain of Custody present: Qﬂs One  On/A
P
Chain of Custody relinquished: ;Kes OONo  CINA
Samples arrived within holding time: /Wes Ono  OINvA
Short Hold Time analyses (<72hr): Oves /d\f-a Onva
Rush Turn Around Time requested: Oves /Emo CInvA
Sufficient volume: ves 0o Clnva
7
Correct containers used: ( /4&5 ONe Onva
: (20 -
Pace containers used: jAZ2\% Evbes )Z'l(m (m[7
FA
Containers intact: /ﬂ:{es Ono  CIN/A
Unpreserved 5035A / TX1005/1006 soils frozen in 48hrs? Oves [INo )Zi’NIA
/
Filtered volume received for dissolved tests? Oves ONo )ﬁ'}\
Sample labels match COC: Date / time / ID / analyses ﬂ(e; CINo  CIN/A
7
Samples contain multiple phases? Matrix: Clves ,[Zlﬁ:) CInva
Containers requiring pH preservation in compliance? Oyes Ono /ﬁm
(HNOg, H2SO4, HCI<2; NaOH>9 Sulfide, NaOH>10 Cyanide)
(Exceptions: VOA, Micro, 0&G, KS TPH, OK-DRO)
Cyanide water sample checks:
Lead acetate strip turns dark? (Record only)
Potassium iodide test strip turns blue/purple? (Preserve)
Trip Blank present: Ovyes ONo ,IZIﬁ/A
T
Headspace in VOA vials ( >6mm): Oves ONo ,Z{m
7
Samples from USDA Regulated Area: State:. Cves [INo JZ@A
&
Additional labels attached to 5035A / TX1005 vials in the field? [Clves CNo )ﬂﬁ'ﬁ\
Client Notification/ Resolution: Copy COC to Client? Y 7N Field Data Required? Y / N
Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resolution:

= Lok
Project Manager Review: 7_,//“/22 / Date: 0}{//—//// 7
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